SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION 1684

By Southerland

A RESOLUTION to congratulate the Greeneville High School cheerleading team upon receiving the Spirit Award.

WHEREAS, the members of this General Assembly are pleased to specially honor and commend those successful high school athletic teams that, through their magnificent exploits, bring honor to Tennessee and serve as exceptional ambassadors of this State; and

WHEREAS, the Greeneville High School cheerleaders recently received the Spirit Award at the Tennessee Secondary School Athletic Association's Class 3A boys' basketball state tournament; and

WHEREAS, the Spirit Award is bestowed upon the cheerleading squad that shows great sportsmanship and enthusiasm throughout the tournament, and the Greeneville Devils cheerleading team proved to be standouts in these areas; and

WHEREAS, this exemplary group of cheerleaders includes Jaida Jones, Megan Morelock, London Morelock, Abby Carter, McKinley Freeman, Lily Armstrong, Parker Ballard, Gracie Jones, Kiya Clark, Camryn Sponcia, Ashlyn Tocholke, Emily McCullough, Addie Lamons, Ava Scruggs, Riley Rhea, Isabella Emmett, and Ansley Shelton; and

WHEREAS, the Greeneville High School cheerleaders are expertly led by Head Coach Ashley Aldridge and Assistant Coach Stacie Taylor; and

WHEREAS, displaying great sportsmanship and outstanding character throughout the season, the members of the Greeneville High School cheerleading squad conducted themselves in a manner appropriate to the integrity of the State of Tennessee; and

WHEREAS, the perseverance, determination, work ethic, and talent of this group of young athletes not only made possible a stellar season but also surely bode well for their success in every future endeavor; and

WHEREAS, the members of this General Assembly find it appropriate to acknowledge and applaud the Greeneville High School cheerleading squad for its outstanding performance; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE ONE HUNDRED TWELFTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES CONCURRING, that we honor and congratulate the coaches and members of the Greeneville High School cheerleading team on their commitment to excellence and congratulate them on receiving the Spirit Award at the TSSAA Class 3A boys' basketball state tournament.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that an appropriate copy of this resolution be prepared for presentation with this final clause omitted from such copy and upon proper request made to the appropriate clerk, the language appearing immediately following the State seal appear without House or Senate designation.

- 2 - 017490